Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhavan, 3rd Floor; Western Block, Salt Lake: Kolkata-700 091

No. 1727 -IE

Dated: 14/06/2022

CORRIGENDUM

The date of joining in the post of Assistant Engineer (Civil) in respect of Shri Pradip Kumar Karmakar, Assistant Engineer (Civil), posted as Assistant Engineer attached to Mayurakshi Head Quarters Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, as inscribed on this Department's Order No. 657-IE dated 08.03.2022, will be read as on "20.12.2018 (F.N.)" instead of "22.11.2018 (F.N.)".

Other contents of the said order will remain unchanged.

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

Dated: 14/06/2022

No.1727 /1(6)-IE

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. P.A. to Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department
- 2. Chief Engineer (North), I & W Directorate, Green Park Irrigation Campus, Mokdumpur, Malda- 732 103.
- 3. Executive Engineer, Mayurakshi Head Quarters Division, I & W Directorate, Siuri, Birbhum- 731 101.
- 4. Shri Pradip Kumar Karmakar, Assistant Engineer (Civil), posted as Assistant Engineer attached to Mayurakshi Head Quarters Division, I & W Directorate, Siuri, Birbhum- 731 101.
- 5 Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, I & W Directorate, Jalasamapd Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700 091.
 - 6. Shri Sujay Saha, Deputy Secretary, I & W Department.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal